
751627-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 751627-2023 - Result
Portugal-Lisbon: Training programme services
OJ S 239/2023 12/12/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Agência para a Modernização Administrativa, I. P.
National registration number: 508184509
Postal address: Rua de Santa Marta N.º 55, 3.º
Town: Lisboa
NUTS code: PT Portugal
Postal code: 1150-294
Country: Portugal
E-mail: contratacao@ama.pt

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.ama.gov

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
CONCURSO PÚBLICO N.º 76/23/DCP/DA/NC_ACADEMIA AMA/ SERVIÇOS DE 
CONSULTORIA TÉCNICO-PEDAGÓGICA E DE CAPACITAÇÃO DOS PROFISSIONAIS 
DAS LOJAS E ESPAÇOS CIDADÃO - Lote 3
Reference number: CPI nº 76/23/DCP/DA

Main CPV code
80521000 Training programme services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
SERVIÇOS DE CONSULTORIA TÉCNICO-PEDAGÓGICA E DE CAPACITAÇÃO DOS 
PROFISSIONAIS DAS LOJAS E ESPAÇOS CIDADÃO

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/751627-2023
mailto:contratacao@ama.pt?subject=TED
http://www.ama.gov


751627-2023 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 2 347 490,00 EUR

Description

Title
Serviços de instructional design e comunicação digital
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
80420000 E-learning services

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT1 Continente

Description of the procurement
Serviços de instructional design e comunicação digital

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Adequação da Equipa Proposta / Weighting: 80%
Price - Weighting: 20%

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Projeto 11800 - C19-i01 - Reformulação do atendimento dos 
serviços públicos e consulares Projeto 11933 - TD-C19-I07.03 - Capacitação da 
Administração Pública - Formação Lojas do Cidadão/ Espaços Cidadão

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 124-393155

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/393155-2023


751627-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 174/23

Lot No: 3

Title:
Serviços de instructional design e comunicação digital

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
05/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: PROEFA - Associação para a Promoção da Educação e Formação de Adultos
National registration number: 508796806
Postal address: Rua Antero de Quental , n.º 263 - Loja 705
Town: Coimbra
NUTS code: PT1 Continente
Postal code: 3000-033
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 354 480,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 354 480,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Círculo
Postal address: Av. D. João I; Bloco G, piso 6-8 1.08.01Av. D. João I; Bloco G, piso 6
Town: Lisboa
Postal code: 1990-087
Country: Portugal
E-mail: lisboa.tac@tribunais.org.pt

mailto:lisboa.tac@tribunais.org.pt?subject=TED


751627-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5. Date of dispatch of this notice
07/12/2023


